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Appropriations for State Forests Account.

NEW ZEALAND STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT.

1918-19.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

Vote No. 112.—State Forests Branch of
the Lands and Survey De-
partment

£ £ £

6,470 62,787 69,257

TOTAL ... 6,470 12,787 69,257

Item. 18-19.

STATE FOREST BRANCH OF THE DEPARTMENT
OF LANDS AND SURVEY. £

1918-19.
Total number of officers .. 34

VOTE No. 112.
. Salaries—

Clerical Division. £

Class Fil-
ial £440 (6 months)
2 at £220

220
440

I

General Division.
.» 2 at £350 ... ... 700

6 at £220 ... ... 1,320
1 at £210 .

... ... 210
2 at £190 ... ... 380
2 at £185 .. ... 370
9 at £180 ...

... 1,620
4 at £175 ... ... 700
3 at £170 ... ... 510

5,810

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Fencing, buildings, planting, material, &c.—
Nurseries—

Hanmer
Ranfurly ... ...

...

Rotorua
Tapanui

Plantations—
Balmoral
Conical Hills
Dumgree
Dusky Hill
Gimmerburn
Greenvale
Hanmer Springs
Kaiangaroa
Naseby

6,470

2
3
4
5

1,350
1,150
4,400
1,500

6
7
8
9

10
11
12
L3
11

2,000
1,200

25
350
150

2,750
800

3,800
1,200
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