NEW ZEALAND STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT.

		1918–19.					
			Salaries.	Other (Charges.	Total.	
Vote No. 112.—State Forests Branch of			£		£	£	
	the Lands and Surv partment		6,47	6	2,787	69,257	
	TOTAL	•••	6,47	0 6	2,787	69,25	
Item.					1918–19.		
	STATE FOREST BRANCH	TOF TH	E DEPAR	TMENT		<u> </u>	
	OF LANDS A		11111111	£	£		
7	Total number o VOTE No. 112. SALARIES—		1918–19. 34	•			
1	CLERICAL	Division	٧.	£			
	Class VII— 1 at £440 (6 months) 2 at £220		•••		220 440		
1	GENERAL DIVISION.						
	2 at £350 6 at £220	•••	***	700			
	$\begin{vmatrix} 1 & \text{at £220} \\ 1 & \text{at £210} \end{vmatrix}$.	•••	•••	$^{1,320}_{210}$			
	2 at £190	•••	***	380			
	2 at £185	••	•••	370			
	9 at £180 4 at £175	•••	•••	$\substack{1,620\\700}$			
	3 at £170	•••	•••	510			
		•••	•••		5,810		
					6,470		
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND Fencing, buildings, plant Nurseries—	ing, mat	ral to— erial, &c.—				
2	Hanmer		•••		1,350		
3	Ranfurly	•••	•••		1,150		
4	Rotorua	•••	•••	•••	4,400		
5	Tapanui Plantations—	•••	•••	•••	1,500		
6	Balmoral	•••		•••	2,000		
7	Conical Hills		•••		1,200		
8	Dumgree	•••		•••	25		
9 10	Dusky Hill Gimmerburn	•••	•••		350		
11	Greenvale	•••	•••	•••	150 2,750		
12	Hanmer Springs		•••	•••	800		
13	Kaiangaroa	•••	•••		3,800		
14	Naseby		•••	•••	1,200	1	